

Election Information for Prospective Candidates Seeking the Office of Park Commissioner for the Tinley Park- Park District

Tinley Park-Park District

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election

for Park District Commissioner

Prospective candidates seeking the office of Park Commissioner for the Tinley Park-Park District for the Consolidated Election to be held on April 1, 2025 may pick up candidate packets at the Tony Bettenhausen Recreation Center at 8125 171st Street, Tinley Park, IL, for the office of Park Board Commissioner. Please check back for the dates the packets will be available.

Candidate petitions or certificates of nomination will be accepted beginning (to be determined) through (to be determined) from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, at the Tony Bettenhausen Recreation Center, 8125 W. 171st Street, Tinley Park, IL.

Seats available: (3) 4-year terms

Kelly Jones, Board Secretary